

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5049

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

March 9

1 In line 11 of the printed bill, delete "\$29,647,818" and insert "\$25,716,927".

2 In line 14, delete "\$2,131,373" and insert "\$2,828,398".

3 Delete lines 15 through 17 and insert:

4 **"SECTION 2. For the biennium beginning July 1, 2007, expenditures made by the State**
5 **Treasurer to pay for cash management services are not limited."**

6
